

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8397/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2010 in FAO No.5553/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMLA RANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

For RR No.4 Mr.Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for respondent No.4.

We have perused the record of the case and are satisfied that the judgment under challenge does not suffer from any legal infirmity requiring interference under Article 136 of the Constitution.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master